

City of Jonesboro

Municipal Center 300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Meeting Agenda

Finance & Administration Council Committee

Tuesday, September 13, 2022

4:00 PM

Municipal Center, 300 S. Church

1. Call To Order

2. Roll Call by City Clerk April Leggett

3. Approval of minutes

MIN-22:075 MINUTES FOR THE FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION COUNCIL COMMITTEE MEETING

ON AUGUST 30, 2022

Attachments: FINANCE Minutes 08302022

4. New Business

RESOLUTIONS TO BE INTRODUCED

RES-22:156 A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS

TO APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR THE CRAIGHEAD TECHNOLOGY PARK

INDUSTRIAL RAIL YARD EXPANSION PROJECT - SECTION II TRACK

CONSTRUCTION (2022:10)

Sponsors: Engineering and Finance

Attachments: CTP Rail Yard 202210 Change Order 1 signed 07sep22

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS GRANTS AND

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT TO APPLY FOR THE NATIONAL

TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION ADMINISTRATION, U.S. DEPARTMENT

OF COMMERCE, FY22 MIDDLE MILE GRANT.

Sponsors: Grants

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS GRANTS AND

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT TO APPLY FOR THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FY22 RAILROAD CROSSING ELIMINATION

GRANT.

Sponsors: Grants and Engineering

5. Pending Items

6. Other Business

7. Public Comments

8. Adjournment